Grasim Industries Limited, the Promoter of the
Company, indicating its intention to subscribe to the
Preferential Allotment for 77,000,000 (Seventy Seven
million) fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company
for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 7,700 million
(Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred million only).
Additionally, the Company has also received letters
of intent from Surya Kiran Investments Pte Limited,
IGH Holdings Private Limited and Pilani Investment
and Industries Corporation Limited, Members of the
Promoter Group of the Company, indicating their
intention to subscribe to the Preferential Allotment
for 23,000,000 (Twenty Three million) fully paid-
up Equity Shares for an aggregate consideration of
Rs. 2,300 million (Rupees Two Thousand Three
Hundred million only).

	 None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel
intends to subscribe to the Preferential Allotment.

}

10

(h)	 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Proposed Allotment:

Sr.
No.

Particulars Pre-Preferential
Allotment shareholding

(as of 30th August, 2019)

Post-Preferential
Allotment shareholding

(after allotment of
equity shares)

  Category Nos. % Nos. %

A Promoter and Promoter Group

Promoter 1,232,240,000 55.97 1,309,240,000 54.29#

Promoter Group 369,048,195 16.76 392,048,195 16.26

  Sub Total (A) 1,601,288,195 72.73 1,701,288,195 70.54

B Non Promoters

1. Institutional Investors

Mutual Funds 28,559,456 1.30 28,559,456 1.18

Venture Capital Funds - - - -

Alternative Investment Funds 87,462,651 3.97 97,462,651 4.04

Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -

Foreign Portfolio Investors/ Foreign
Institutional Investors

62,070,470 2.82 62,070,470 2.57

Financial Institutions/ Banks 10,380,322 0.47 10,380,322 0.43

Insurance Companies 58,485,469 2.66 58,485,469 2.42

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds - - - -

Others: Foreign Bodies Corporate - - 100,000,000 4.15

2. Government of India 11,068 - 11,068 -

3. Non-Institution:

Bodies Corporate 42,719,754 1.94 42,719,754 1.77

  Directors and Relatives 55,970 - 55,970 -

  Indian Public 245,040,226 11.13 245,040,226 10.16

  Hindu Undivided Families 11,783,337 0.54 11,783,337 0.49

  Foreign Nationals, NRI – Repat and Non-
Repat

14,620,692 0.66 14,620,692 0.61

Clearing Members 838,432 0.04 838,432 0.03

Trusts 2,508,326 0.11 2,508,326 0.11

NBFCs 413,396 0.02 413,396 0.02

Overseas Corporate Bodies 18,363,256 0.83 18,363,256 0.76

Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

17,183,397 0.78 17,183,397 0.72

  Sub Total (B) 600,496,222 27.27 710,496,222 29.46

  Grand Total (A+ B) 2,201,784,417 100.00 2,411,784,417 100.00
	 # Post Preferential Allotment shareholding of the Promoter in the Company being 54.285 has been rounded off

to 54.29.

11

(i)	 Lock-in Requirements

	 The Equity Shares will be subject to applicable lock-in and transfer restrictions stipulated under Regulations 167
and 168 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

(j)	 Identity of the natural persons who are ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

Name of
Proposed
Allottee

Category Name of the natural persons, who
are the ultimate beneficial owners

Percentage